
OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST HIGH SCHOOL HEAD COACHES 2018 - 2019 
 
 

OPRF STAFF LAST NAME FIRST NAME LEVEL WORK NUMBER EMAIL 

Athletic Director Stelzer John  3000 jstelzer@oprfhs.org 
Ass't Athletic 
Director 

Sakellaris Courtney  3500 csakellaris@oprfhs.org 

Secretary Foley Lori  3600 lfoley@oprfhs.org 
Equipment Manager Granzyk Lynn  3700 lgranzyk@oprfhs.org 
Equipment Manager Calderon Gus  3073 gacalderon@oprfhs.org 
      

SPORT LAST NAME FIRST NAME LEVEL WORK NUMBER EMAIL 
FALL      

Cross Country Boys Baldwin Chris V 3541 cbaldwin@oprfhs.org 
Cross Country Girls Raymond Ashley V  araymond@oprfhs.org 
Cheer Brown                   Melody V 3774 mbrown@oprfhs.org 
Drill (FALL) Tarantino             Carly V 3416 ctarantino@oprfhs.org 
Drill (WINTER) Tarantino             Carly V 3416 ctarantino@oprfhs.org 
Field Hockey Wirtz Kristin V 3529 krwirtz@oprfhs.org 
Football Hoerster John V 3030 jhoerster@oprfhs.org 
Golf Boys Young Bill V 3553 byoung@oprfhs.org  
Golf Girls McMurray Matt V 3350 mmcmurray@oprfhs.org  
Soccer Boys Fried Jason V 3422 jfried@oprfhs.org 
Swim/Dive Girls Lundgren Clyde V 3616 clundgren@oprfhs.org 
Tennis Girls Galluzzo Fred V 708-704-9165 fgalluzzo@oprfhs.org 
Volleyball Girls Collins Kelly V 3017 kcollins@oprfhs.org 

WINTER      
Basketball Boys Maloney Matt V 3350 mmaloney@oprfhs.org 
Basketball Girls Coughlin JP V 3221 jcoughlin@oprfhs.org 
Gymnastics Wright Kris V 708-771-2179 kwright@oprfhs.org 
Swim/Dive Boys Lundgren Clyde V 3616 clundgren@oprfhs.org 
Wrestling Collins Paul V 3425 pdcollins@oprfhs.org 

SPRING      
Badminton Wright Paul V 3352 pwright@oprfhs.org 
Baseball Parenti Joe V 3722 jparenti@oprfhs.org  
Lacrosse Boys Chierici Rocco V 312-515-3069 rchierici@oprfhs.org 
Lacrosse Girls Cordero Nicole V 708-515-0361 oprfgirlslax@gmail.com  
Soccer Girls                 TBD  V   
Softball Kolbusz Mel V 708-507-6178 melkolbusz@comcast.net 
Tennis Boys Morlidge John V 708-254-7280 jbmorlidge@gmail.com 
Boys Track Hasso Tim V 3576 thasso@oprfhs.org 
Girls Track Michalek Nicholas V 3191 nmichalek@oprfhs.org  
Volleyball Boys August Don V 708-650-1001 daugust@oprfhs.org  
Water Polo Boys Rapp John V 708-710-9754 jrapp85@gmail.com 
Water Polo Girls Perez Beth V 708-704-9988 elizabeth.j.perez@gmail.com 
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